

**Heading:-** NSE's standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores

**Source:-** Various Publications

**Date:-** 15 May, 2023

**The Economic Times**

**Headline :** NSE Q4 Net Rises 31% to Rs 2,067 crore

## ■ NSE Q4 Net Rises 31% to ₹2,067 crore



**MUMBAI** NSE India, India's largest bourse, posted a year-on-year growth of 30.8% in consolidated net

profit for the quarter ended March 2023 at ₹2,067 crore, reports **Our Bureau**. For the quarter ended March 2022, the company had posted a profit of ₹1,580 crore. NSE's consolidated revenue from operations for the quarter also rose 31% year-on-year to ₹3,453 crore aided by revenue from options trading. For the full year FY23, NSE's consolidated net profit stood at ₹7,356 crore against ₹5,198 crore in FY22. The full-year revenue (from operations) stood at ₹11,856 crore at the end of March 2023 compared with ₹8,313 crore at the end of FY22. The exchange announced a dividend of ₹80 per share.

**Headline :** NSE posts net profit of Rs 7,356 crore

## **NSE posts net profit of ₹7,356 crore**

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) posted a net profit of ₹7,356 crore on a consolidated basis for the 2022-23 financial year (FY23), a 41 per cent rise from its net profit of ₹5,198 crore from the previous financial year. The total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at ₹12,765 crores, showing a 44 per cent growth year-on-year (YoY).

For the quarter ended in March, the consolidated net profit stood at ₹2,067 crore, a 31 per cent YoY rise. For FY23, the exchange's earnings per share increased from ₹104.95 in FY22 to ₹148.58. NSE's board, meanwhile, has recommended a dividend of ₹80 per share for FY23.

**BS REPORTER**

# NSE Q4 profit climbs 31% to ₹2,067 crore

ASHLEY COUTINHO  
Mumbai, May 15

**THE NSE POSTED** a consolidated net profit of ₹2,067 crore for Q4 FY23, up 31% from ₹1,580 crore in the year-ago period. The net profit margin stood at 55%, similar to the previous year.

Consolidated income from operations stood at ₹3,453 crore for the quarter, up 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other streams, including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

NSE's consolidated net profit after tax stood at ₹7,356 crore for 2022-23 versus ₹5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at ₹11,856 crore in FY23, compared to ₹8,313 crore in the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at ₹12,765 crore, up 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to ₹41.73 in the latest quarter, from ₹31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, the EPS increased from ₹104.95 in FY22 to ₹148.58 for FY23. The board recommended a dividend of ₹80 per share for the year ended FY23.

NSE contributed ₹203 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF), maintained by NSE Clearing. The total fund corpus stands at ₹5,284 crore.

During the current financial year, NSE contributed ₹21,965 crore to the STT collection, ₹1,987 crore by way of stamp duty, ₹1,655 crore as GST, ₹2,687 crore as income tax and ₹695 crore as Sebi fees. In the last five years, cumula-



| Volume   | Symbol     |
|----------|------------|
| 21072400 | TATASTEEL  |
| 18688000 | BOSCHLT    |
| 12026200 | HINDALCO   |
| 11803200 | TECHN      |
| 11039000 | TATAMOTORS |
| 91%      | HEROMOTOC  |
| 7%       | COALINDIA  |

tive contribution from the NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to ₹98,268 crore.

NSE posted a standalone net profit of ₹1,810 crore for Q4 of FY23, 19% higher than the same period the previous year. The net profit margins were at 51%.

On a full-year basis, NSE reported total operating income of ₹11,181 crore, a 44% rise YoY. For Q4, the NSE reported operating income of ₹3,295 crore, a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, it posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis, compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of ₹53,694 crore (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of ₹1,14,831 crore (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at ₹47,744 crore (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

# NSE NET PROFIT RISES 31% TO ₹2,067 CR IN MARCH QUARTER

PTI / New Delhi

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at Rs 2,067 crore for the three months ended March.

In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement.

The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said.

Also, NSE's board has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for FY23.

The final dividend would be subject to the approval of shareholders.

During the quarter under review, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement



Guarantee Fund (CSGF).

The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a clearing corporation in case a clearing member fails to honour the settlement obligations.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee

Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore," the bourse said. For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to Rs 7,356 crore from Rs 5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in FY22.

In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was Rs 1,987 crore, GST was Rs 1,655 crore, Income Tax was Rs 2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was Rs 695 crore.

In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be Rs 98,268 crore, the exchange said. The exchange said that in Jan-Mar, it contributed 2.03 bln rupees to the core settlement guarantee fund maintained by NSE Clearing. "The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore (52.84 bln rupees)," it said.

Prabhat

Headline : National Stock Exchange Profits increased

## राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराचा

### नफा वाढला

मुंबई, दि. १५: भारतातील सर्वात मोठे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज असलेल्या राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराचा नफा चौथ्या तिमाही ३१ टक्क्यांनी वाढून २,०६७ कोटी रुपये झाला आहे.

गेल्या वर्षी चौथ्या तिमाहीत या कंपनीला १,५८० कोटी रुपयांचा नफा झाला होता. चौथ्या तिमाहीतील महसूल ३१ टक्क्यांनी वाढून ३,४५३ कोटी रुपये झाला आहे. चांगला नफा झाल्यामुळे कंपनीने प्रति शेअर ८० रुपये इतका लाभांश जाहीर केला. पूर्ण वर्षात राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराचा नफा वाढून ७,३५६ कोटी रुपये इतका झाला. गेल्यावर्षी कंपनीला ५,१९८ कोटी रुपयांचा नफा झाला होता असे कंपनीने सांगितले.



# NSEનો ત્રિમાસિક ચોખ્ખો નફો ૧૯% વધીને રૂ. ૧૮૧૦ કરોડ થયો

(વાણિજ્ય પ્રતિનિધિ) મુંબઈ તા. ૧૫  
નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ  
(એનએસઈ) દ્વારા ૩૧, માર્ચ ૨૦૨૩ના  
પૂરા થયેલા ચોથા ત્રિમાસિકના પરિણામ  
જાહેર કરાયા છે. એક્સચેન્જનો ચોખ્ખો  
નફો ગત વર્ષના સમાન ગાળાના રૂ. ૧૫૧૮  
કરોડની તુલનાએ ૧૯ ટકા વધીને  
રૂ. ૧૮૧૦ કરોડ થયો છે. જ્યારે  
ઓપરેટીંગ આવક ૩૨ ટકા વધીને  
રૂ. ૩૨૮૫ કરોડ હાંસલ કરી છે. સંપૂર્ણ  
વર્ષ માટે ૮૦ ટકા ડિવિડંડ જાહેર કર્યું છે.

એક્સચેન્જને ઈબીટા માર્જિન ૬૯  
ટકા હાંસલ કર્યું છે. સંપૂર્ણ નાણાકીય વર્ષ  
૨૦૨૨-૨૩માં એનએસઈની કુલ  
ઓપરેટીંગ આવક ૪૪ ટકા વધીને  
રૂ. ૧૧,૧૮૧ કરોડ થઈ છે. એક્સચેન્જે  
દેશના એસટીટીની આવકમાં  
રૂ. ૨૮,૮૮૮ કરોડનો હિસ્સો અને સ્ટેમ્પ

ડ્યુટીમાં રૂ. ૧૮૮૭ કરોડ અને જીએસટીમાં  
રૂ. ૧૬૫૫ કરોડ, આવકવેરામાં રૂ. ૨૬૮૭  
કરોડ અને સેબી ફી તરીકે રૂ. ૬૮૫ કરોડનો  
હિસ્સો નોંધાવ્યો છે.

એનએસઈમાં ટ્રેડિંગ વોલ્યુમમાં કેશ  
માર્કેટ્સ સેગમેન્ટમાં સરેરાશ દૈનિક  
ટ્રેડિંગ વોલ્યુમ ૨૦ ટકા ઘટીને  
રૂ. ૫૩,૬૮૪ કરોડ અને ઈક્વિટી  
ફ્યુચર્સમાં સરેરાશ દૈનિક ટ્રેડિંગ ટકા ઘટીને  
રૂ. ૧,૧૪,૮૩૧ કરોડ અને ઓપ્શન્સમાં  
૭૩ ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૪૭,૭૪૪ કરોડ  
નોંધાવ્યું છે.

ત્રિમાસિક ઓપરેશનલ આવક ૩૧  
ટકા વધીને રૂ. ૩૪૫૩ કરોડ થઈ છે.  
એક્સચેન્જે ટ્રેડિંગ ઉપરાંત અન્ય આવકો  
લિસ્ટિંગ, ઈન્ડેક્સ સર્વિસિઝ, ડાટા  
સર્વિસિઝ અને કોલોકેશન સેવલત  
સહિત થકી મેળવી છે.

**Headline :** NSE net up 31 per cent in March quarter

# QUICKLY.

## **NSE net up 31 per cent in March quarter**

---



**Mumbai:** National Stock Exchange has reported that its net profit in the March quarter was up 31 per cent at ₹2,067 crore against ₹1,580 crore logged in the same period last year. The board has recommended a dividend of ₹80 per share for FY23, leading to an outgo of ₹3,960 crore. OUR BUREAU

**Headline :** NSE sees 19% growth in net profit during March quarter

## **NSE sees 19% growth in net profit during March quarter**

**New Delhi:** The National Stock Exchange (NSE) recorded a 19% jump in net profit during Q4FY23 to ₹1,810 crore despite lower trading volumes, according to an official release on Monday. The operating income of NSE grew 32% during the quarter to ₹3,295 crore. Average daily revenue of the exchange in the cash segment dropped 20% on year while the daily revenue in equity futures segment fell by 3%. Revenue in the options segment however grew 73%. Equity futures is the biggest market segment for NSE with an average daily revenue of ₹1.14 trillion.

**STAFF WRITER**



**Headline :** NSE net profit rises 31% to Rs 2,067 crore

## **NSE net profit rises 31% to ₹2,067 crore**

New Delhi: The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31% jump in consolidated net profit at ₹2,067 crore for the three months ended March. In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of ₹1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement. The consolidated income from operations stood at ₹3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period. *ENS*

# సాక్షి

మార్చి త్రైమాసిక ఫలితాలు

## ఎన్ఎస్ఈ డివిడెండ్ రూ. 80

**క్యూ4లో రూ. 2,067 కోట్ల లాభం**

న్యూఢిల్లీ: స్టాక్ ఎక్స్చేంజీ దిగ్గజం ఎన్ఎస్ఈ గత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం(2022-23) చివరి త్రైమాసికంలో ప్రోత్సాహకర ఫలితాలు సాధించింది. కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ప్రాతిపదికన జనవరి-మార్చి (క్యూ4)లో నికర లాభం 31 శాతం జంప్ చేసి రూ. 2,067 కోట్లను తాకింది. అంతర్జాతీయ ఏడాది(2021-22) ఇదే కాలంలో రూ. 1,580 కోట్లు మాత్రమే ఆర్జించింది. నిర్వహణ ఆదాయం సైతం 31 శాతం ఎగసి రూ. 3,453 కోట్లకు చేరింది. వాటాదారులకు ఎక్స్చేంజీ బోర్డు షేరుకి రూ. 80 చొప్పున డివిడెండ్ ప్రకటించింది. ట్రేడింగ్, ఇండెక్స్, డేటా సర్వీసుల తోపాటు కోలోకేషన్ సౌకర్యాల ద్వారా ఎన్ఎస్ఈ ఆదాయం సాధించింది. కోర్ సెటిల్మెంట్ గ్యారంటీ ఫండ్(సీఎస్జీఎఫ్)కు రూ. 203.45



కోట్లు అందించింది. ఇవి సెటిల్మెంట్ల క్లియరెన్స్ కు వీలుగా క్లియరింగ్ కార్పొరేషన్ కు ఈ నిధులు అందుబాటులో ఉంటాయని విశ్లేషకులు తెలియజేశారు. కాగా.. మార్చితో ముగిసిన పూర్తి ఏడాదికి నికర లాభం రూ. 5,198 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ. 7,356 కోట్లకు జంప్ చేసింది. మొత్తం ఆదాయం సైతం రూ. 8,313 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ. 11,856 కోట్లకు ఎగసింది.

ET Now

Headline: NSE Q4 Profit at ₹1,810 cr, up 19% YoY



ET Now News –Gujarati

Headline: NSE Q4 Income up 32% to ₹3295 Cr (YoY)

The image shows a news broadcast from ET Now. A female anchor is visible on the left side of the screen. The background features a large screen with the text "ફંડ મૅનેજર કા ફંડા" (Fund Manager's Fund) in Gujarati. The broadcast includes a news ticker at the bottom with the following information:

| NSE Q4                     |  | GOLD-MCX |       |
|----------------------------|--|----------|-------|
| આય 32% બઢકર ₹3295 Cr (YoY) |  | 60953.00 | 66.00 |
|                            |  |          | 0.11% |

Below the ticker, the following stock prices are displayed:

| Stock                  | Price   | Change  |
|------------------------|---------|---------|
| Britannia <sup>1</sup> | 4630.85 | ▲ 14.35 |
| AartiInds <sup>5</sup> | 504.25  | ▲ 1.75  |
| ABB <sup>2</sup>       |         |         |

The broadcast also includes the ET Now logo and the time 8:03 PM.



Zee Business

Headline: NSE Q4: Standalone profit up 19% at ₹1810 Cr (YoY)

The image is a screenshot of a Zee Business Live broadcast. It features a woman on the left, a background of SIM cards, and various on-screen text elements including a headline, a program logo, and financial data.

**Top Banner:** आपके नाम का SIM गलत हाथों में तो नहीं? (Is your SIM card in the wrong hands?)

**Program Logo:** इंडिया 360°

**Main Text:** आधार/जरूरी डॉक्यूमेंट का संभलकर करें इस्तेमाल (Use carefully, keeping Aadhaar/essential documents safe)

**Headline:** NSE Q4: स्टैंडअलोन मुनाफा 19% बढ़कर ₹1810 Cr (YoY)

**Financial Data:**

| Index      | Value    | Change |
|------------|----------|--------|
| Nifty Bank | 44072.10 | 278.55 |
| BSE SENSEX | 22900    |        |



## Business Standard

**Headline:** NSE posts consolidated net profit of Rs 7,356 cr; revenue at Rs 12,765 cr

[https://www.business-standard.com/markets/stock-market-news/nse-posts-consolidated-net-profit-of-rs-7-356-cr-revenue-at-rs-12-765-cr-123051501262\\_1.html](https://www.business-standard.com/markets/stock-market-news/nse-posts-consolidated-net-profit-of-rs-7-356-cr-revenue-at-rs-12-765-cr-123051501262_1.html)

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) posted a net profit of Rs 7,356 crore on a consolidated basis for the 2022-23 financial year (FY23), a 41 per cent rise from its net profit of Rs 5,198 crore from the previous financial year. The total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores, showing a 44 per cent growth year-on-year (YoY).

For the quarter ended in March, the consolidated net profit stood at Rs 2,067 crore, a 31 per cent YoY rise. For FY23, the exchange's earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58. NSE's board, meanwhile, has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for FY23.

On a standalone basis, the exchange reported a net profit of Rs 1,810 crore for the quarter ended March 2023, a growth of 19 per cent YoY. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores during last year's corresponding quarter.

The exchange earns from trading and other revenue lines, including fees from listing, index services, data services and colocation facilities.

## ET Now News

**Headline:** NSE Quarterly Results: Rs 80/share dividend announced in Q4 FY 2023 earnings - Check Q4 operating revenue, profit and more

<https://www.etnownews.com/markets/nse-quarterly-results-rs-80/share-dividend-announced-in-q4-fy-2023-earnings-check-q4-operating-revenue-profit-and-more-article-100256695>

NSE has reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

Announcing its earnings, NSE has reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

NSE total operating income: Full year basis

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY.

EBITDA level

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

## Trading volumes

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

## Consolidated income from operations

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

## Consolidated basis: NSE net profit

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

## NSE's net profit after tax: Full year

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores crore in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.

## EPS

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23.

NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

## NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF)

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

## NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crores.

## The Economic Times

**Headline:** NSE Q4 Results: Net profit rises 19% YoY to Rs 1,810 crore; co to pay Rs 80/share dividend

<https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/markets/stocks/earnings/nse-q4-results-net-profit-rises-19-yoy-to-rs-1810-crore-co-to-pay-rs-80/share-dividend/articleshow/100256853.cms?from=mdr>

The National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) reported a 19% year-on-year (YoY) growth in standalone net profit for the March quarter to Rs 1,810 crore.

The country's leading stock exchange reported a strong 32% YoY growth in operating income to Rs 3,295 crore. The board has recommended a dividend of Rs 80/share for FY23, amounting to a payout of Rs 3,960 crore.

For the year-ended March, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crore, registering a growth of 44% from the year-ago period.

At the operating level, the exchange saw its margin dip to 69% in the March quarter, from 73% in the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On the trading volumes front, the cash market recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crore, down 20% YoY, while the equity futures segment saw a 3% fall to Rs 1.15 lakh crore. However, options ADTVs at Rs 47,744 crore (premium), registered a growth of 73% YoY.

At the consolidated level, NSE reported a 31% YoY growth in consolidated net profit to Rs 2,067 crore for the March quarter. Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the quarter, up 31% YoY.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility, the exchange said in a release. The consolidated net profit margins were 55%, similar to last year.

For FY23, the consolidated net profit was Rs 7,356 crore compared to Rs 5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore compared to Rs 8,313 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year.

During the quarter, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore.

During the financial year ended March, NSE contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer, of which, Securities Transaction Tax (STT) formed a lion's share at Rs 21,965 crore.

(Disclaimer: Recommendations, suggestions, views and opinions given by the experts are their own. These do not represent the views of Economic Times)

**Live Mint**

**Headline:** NSE India Q4 results: Net profit up 31% year-on-year to ₹2,067 crore; declares dividend

<https://www.livemint.com/market/stock-market-news/nse-india-q4-results-net-profit-up-31-year-on-year-to-rs-2-067-crore-declares-dividend-11684170042993.html>

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) reported on Monday that its consolidated net profit for the three months ending in March increased by 31% to ₹2,067 crore.

In contrast, the exchange reported a net profit of ₹1,580 crore during the same time last year, according to a statement from NSE.

For the fourth quarter of the previous fiscal, the combined income from operations was ₹3,453 crore, up 31% over the corresponding period in the prior year.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said.

Additionally, the NSE board has recommended an FY23 dividend of ₹80 per share. The shareholders would need to approve the final dividend.

NSE made a contribution of ₹203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) during the quarter under review. The Core SGF's objective is to make sure that, in the event that a clearing member does not fulfil the settlement duties, there will always be enough money easily and unconditionally available to fulfil a clearing corporation's settlement obligations.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at ₹5,284 crore," the bourse said.

The bourse's net profit for 2022–23 climbed to ₹7,356 crore from ₹5,198 crore in the same period the previous year.

In addition, income from operations increased to ₹11,856 crore in FY23 from ₹8,313 crore in FY22.

NSE reported that in 2022–2023 it made a contribution to the exchequer of ₹28,989 crore, of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) made up ₹21,965 crore, Stamp Duty made up ₹1,987 crore, GST made up ₹1,655 crore, Income Tax made up ₹2,687 crore, and Sebi fee made up ₹695 crore.

According to the exchange, NSE has contributed a total of ₹98,268 crore over the past five years to the national exchequer and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Know your inner investor Do you have the nerves of steel or do you get insomniac over your investments? Let's define your investment approach.

## Business Standard

**Headline:** NSE net profit rises 31% YoY to Rs 2,067 crore in Jan-Mar quarter

[https://www.business-standard.com/companies/results/nse-net-profit-rises-31-yoy-to-rs-2-067-crore-in-jan-mar-quarter-123051501107\\_1.html](https://www.business-standard.com/companies/results/nse-net-profit-rises-31-yoy-to-rs-2-067-crore-in-jan-mar-quarter-123051501107_1.html)

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at Rs 2,067 crore for the three months ended March.

In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement.

The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said.

Also, NSE's board has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for FY23.

The final dividend would be subject to the approval of shareholders.

During the quarter under review, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF).

The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a clearing corporation in case a clearing member fails to honour the settlement obligations.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore," the bourse said.

For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to Rs 7,356 crore from Rs 5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in FY22.

In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was Rs 1,987 crore, GST was Rs 1,655 crore, Income Tax was Rs 2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was Rs 695 crore.

In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be Rs 98,268 crore, the exchange said.

(Only the headline and picture of this report may have been reworked by the Business Standard staff; the rest of the content is auto-generated from a syndicated feed.)



## The Hindu Business Line

**Headline:** NSE Q4 Results: Net profit rises 19% YoY to Rs 1,810 crore; dividend declared at Rs 80 per share-Business Journal

<https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/markets/nse-net-profit-rises-31-to-2067-crore-in-march-quarter/article66854655.ece>

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at ₹2,067 crore for the three months ended March this year.

In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of ₹1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement.

The consolidated income from operations stood at ₹3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said.

Also, NSE's board has recommended a dividend of ₹80 per share for FY23.

The final dividend would be subject to the approval of shareholders.

During the quarter, NSE contributed ₹203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF).

The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a clearing corporation in case a clearing member fails to honour the settlement obligations.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at ₹5,284 crore," the bourse said.

FY'23 net up 41.5%

For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to ₹7,356 crore from ₹5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to ₹11,856 crore in FY23 compared to ₹8,313 crore in FY22.

In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed ₹28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was ₹1,987 crore, GST was ₹1,655 crore, Income Tax was ₹2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was ₹695 crore.

In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be ₹98,268 crore, the exchange said.

## Money Control

**Headline:** NSE Q4 profit up 31% at Rs 2,067 crore, board recommends dividend of Rs 80 per share

<https://www.moneycontrol.com/news/business/earnings/nse-q4-profit-up-31-at-rs-2067-crore-board-recommends-dividend-of-rs-80-per-share-10592811.html>

The National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) clocked a net profit of Rs 2,067 crore in the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2022-23, which is 31 percent higher as against Rs 1,580 crore reported in the year-ago period, as per the consolidated results declared by the bourse on May 15.

"The net profit margins were 55 percent for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year," NSE said in a release, adding that the profit after tax for the entire fiscal came in at Rs 7,356 crore as against Rs 5,198 crore in FY22.

The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the quarter under review, up by 31 percent on-year, the stock exchange said. On full year basis, the income from operations came in at Rs 11,856 crore, as compared to Rs 8,313 crore in the preceding fiscal year.

The board has "recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23", NSE said, adding that the final dividend will be subject to the approval of shareholders at the bourse's upcoming annual general meeting.

## Zee Biz

**Headline:** NSE gave a gift to investors, will get a dividend of Rs 80 per share

<https://www.zeebiz.com/hindi/stock-markets/nse-q4-results-net-profit-rs-1810-crore-dividend-declared-at-rs-80-per-share-129045>

NSE Q4 Results: देश के सबसे बड़े स्टॉक एक्सचेंज नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (National Stock Exchange- NSE) ने निवेशकों को बड़ा तोहफा दिया है. एनएसई (NSE) का वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 की मार्च तिमाही में स्टैंडअलोन मुनाफा 1,810 करोड़ रुपये रहा. वहीं चौथी तिमाही में एक्सचेंज का स्टैंडअलोन कामकाजी आय 32 फीसदी बढ़कर 3,295 करोड़ रुपये रहा. स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ने निवेशकों को 80 रुपये प्रति शेयर डिविडेंड का ऐलान किया.

FY23 की मार्च तिमाही में NSE का कंसोलिडेटेड नेट प्रॉफिट बढ़कर 7356 करोड़ रुपये रहा. पिछले साल समान तिमाही में कंसो मुनाफा 5198 करोड़ रुपये रहा था. FY23 में कंसोलिडेटेड कामकाजी आय 8313 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 11856 करोड़ रुपये रही. पूरे साल भर के लिए EPS 104.95 रुपये से बढ़कर 148.58 रुपये रहा.

ये भी पढ़ें- सोलर इक्विपमेंट होंगे सस्ते, सरकार ने एप्लिकेशन फीस 80% तक घटाया

साल-दर-साल आधार औसत रोजाना कैश मार्केट वॉल्यूम में 20% कमी आई. YoY कैश मार्केट में औसत रोजाना वॉल्यूम 53,694 करोड़ रुपये रहा. YoY इक्विटी फ्यूचर्स में औसत रोजाना वॉल्यूम 1,14,831 करोड़ रुपये रहा. YoY ऑप्शंस ट्रेडिंग 73% बढ़कर वॉल्यूम 47,744 करोड़ रुपये रहा.

FY23 में कोर सेटलमेंट गारंटी फंड में 204.45 करोड़ रुपये दिया. अब टोटल कोर सेटलमेंट गारंटी फंड बढ़कर 5284 करोड़ रुपए रहा. मार्च को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष के दौरान NSE ने सरकारी खजाने में 28,989 करोड़ रुपये का योगदान दिया, जिसमें से सिक्योरिटीज ट्रांजैक्शन टैक्स (STT) का हिस्सा 21,965 करोड़ रुपये रहा.

## Business Journal

**Headline:** NSE Q4 Results: Net profit rises 19% YoY to Rs 1,810 crore; dividend declared at Rs 80 per share-Business Journal

<https://business-journal.in/latest-news/nse-q4-results-net-profit-rises-19-yoy-to-rs-1810-crore-dividend-declared-at-rs-80-per-share-business-journal/>

The National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) reported a 19% year-on-year (YoY) progress in standalone internet profit for the March quarter to Rs 1,810 crore.

The nation's main inventory trade reported a powerful 32% YoY progress in working earnings to Rs 3,295 crore. The board has really helpful a dividend of Rs 80/share for FY23, amounting to a payout of Rs 3,960 crore.

For the year-ended March, NSE reported whole working earnings of Rs 11,181 crore, registering a progress of 44% from the year-ago interval.

At the working degree, the trade noticed its margin dip to 69% within the March quarter, from 73% within the corresponding quarter final yr. Net profit margins have been maintained at 51%.

On the buying and selling volumes entrance, the money market recorded a median every day traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crore, down 20% YoY, whereas the fairness futures section noticed a 3% fall to Rs 1.15 lakh crore. However, choices ADTVs at Rs 47,744 crore (premium), registered a progress of 73% YoY.

At the consolidated degree, NSE reported a 31% YoY progress in consolidated internet profit to Rs 2,067 crore for the March quarter. Consolidated earnings from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the quarter, up 31% YoY.

Apart from buying and selling, the overall income was additionally supported by different income strains, together with itemizing, index providers, information providers and colocation facility, the trade stated in a launch. The consolidated internet profit margins have been 55%, related to final yr. For FY23, the consolidated internet profit was Rs 7,356 crore in contrast to Rs 5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in contrast to Rs 8,313 crore within the corresponding interval of the earlier yr.

During the quarter, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The whole Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore.

During the monetary yr ended March, NSE contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer, of which, Securities Transaction Tax (STT) shaped a lion's share at Rs 21,965 crore.

(Disclaimer: Recommendations, strategies, views and opinions given by the specialists are their very own. These don't symbolize the views of Economic Times)

## InShorts

**Headline:** NSE active users drop for 10th straight month by 16.3%: Report

<https://inshorts.com/en/news/nse-active-users-drop-for-10th-straight-month-by-163-report-1684168351028>

As per the report by Motilal Oswal, the total number of demat accounts increased to 11.6 crore in April, even as the incremental addition to new demat accounts declined.

The total number of active user clients at the National Stock Exchange (NSE) declined sequentially for the tenth consecutive month by 16.3% year-on-year (YoY) to 3.12 crore in April—a 4.6% month-on-month (MoM) decline from 3.27 crore the previous month, as per a report by domestic broker Motilal Oswal.

While the total number of demat accounts increased to 11.6 crore in April, only 16 lakh new accounts were added—a decline of 18% MoM from 19 lakh in March.

“This figure is significantly lower than the average new accounts added per month in FY23 (average of 21 lakh),” the report noted.

The incremental addition to demat accounts has been on a declining trend since January. While the month saw the addition of 22 lakh demat accounts, the figure fell to 21 lakh in February, and further dropped to 19 lakh in March, and now 16 lakh in April.

Discount brokers client count fall, market share up

As per the analysis, the top five discount brokers currently account for 60.1% of the overall NSE active clients, a marginal increase from 60.0% in March.

While Zerodha reported a 1.6% MoM decline in its client count to 63 lakh, it reported a 0.62% rise in market share to 20.2%.

Angel One also observed a 0.3% drop in its client count to 43 lakh, however, its market share rose 0.58% to 14%. Also, Groww's client count was down 0.5% MoM to 53 lakh, while market share was up 0.70% to 17.1 %. Meanwhile, Upstox was down 23% to 22 lakh in terms of clients and also recorded a 1.71% dip in market share to 7%.

The incremental addition to demat accounts has been on a declining trend since January. While the month saw the addition of 22 lakh demat accounts, the figure fell to 21 lakh in February, and further dropped to 19 lakh in March, and now 16 lakh in April.

Discount brokers client count fall, market share up

As per the analysis, the top five discount brokers currently account for 60.1% of the overall NSE active clients, a marginal increase from 60.0% in March.

While Zerodha reported a 1.6% MoM decline in its client count to 63 lakh, it reported a 0.62% rise in market share to 20.2%.

Angel One also observed a 0.3% drop in its client count to 43 lakh, however, its market share rose 0.58% to 14%. Also, Groww's client count was down 0.5% MoM to 53 lakh, while market share was up 0.70% to 17.1 %. Meanwhile, Upstox was down 23% to 22 lakh in terms of clients and also recorded a 1.71% dip in market share to 7%.

## Trading View

**Headline:** National Stock Exchange Of India Q4 Standalone Profit Up 19% Y/Y

[https://www.tradingview.com/news/reuters.com,2023:newsml\\_FWN37C1PB:0/](https://www.tradingview.com/news/reuters.com,2023:newsml_FWN37C1PB:0/)

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd:

Q4 STANDALONE PROFIT UP 19% Y/Y AT 18.1 BILLION RUPEES

Q4 STANDALONE OPERATING REVENUE UP 32% Y/Y TO 32.95 BILLION RUPEES

BOARD RECOMMENDED DIVIDEND OF 80 RUPEES PER SHARE FOR FY23

## Global News on Network

**Headline:** NSE's standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores, profit up by 19% YoY at annual Rs 1,810 crores, operating EBITDA margin at 69%

<http://globalnewsonnetwork.com/2023/05/15/nse-standalone-q4-operating-revenue-up-by-32-yoy-to-annual-rs-3295-crores-profit-up-by-19-yoy-at-annual-rs-1810-crores-operating-ebitda-margin-at-69/>

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.



On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crores, stated in a press release.ends GNI SG

## City Air News

**Headline:** NSE's standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crores.

#### **Flipboard**

**Headline:** NSE Q4 profit up 31% at Rs 2,067 crore, board recommends dividend of Rs 80 per share

<https://flipboard.com/article/nse-q4-profit-up-31-at-rs-2-067-crore-board-recommends-dividend-of-rs-80-per-s/a-EeZ-8KGkQ7CjIvoTpZ8yeg%3Aa%3A106586776-3ed4518f41%2Fmoneycontrol.com>

The National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) clocked a net profit of Rs 2,067 crore in the fourth quarter of fiscal year 2022-23, which is 31 percent higher as against Rs 1,580 crore reported in the year-ago period, as per the consolidated results declared by the bourse on May 15.

"The net profit margins were 55 percent for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year," NSE said in a release, adding that the profit after tax for the entire fiscal came in at Rs 7,356 crore as against Rs 5,198 crore in FY22.

The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the quarter under review, up by 31 percent on-year, the stock exchange said. On full year basis, the income from operations came in at Rs 11,856 crore, as compared to Rs 8,313 crore in the preceding fiscal year.

The board has "recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23", NSE said, adding that the final dividend will be subject to the approval of shareholders at the bourse's upcoming annual general meeting.

The exchange noted that its earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 in Q4FY23 from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. "For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23," it added.

NSE also stated that it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer in FY23 which included securities transaction tax cumulatively amounting to Rs 21,965 crore, stamp duty Rs 1,987 crore, GST Rs 1,655 crore, income tax Rs 2,687 crore and SEBI fees Rs 695 crore.

## Equity Bulls

**Headline:** NSE's standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores, recommends dividend of Rs. 80

<https://www.equitybulls.com/category.php?id=331749>

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98,268 crores.

## Shafaqna

**Headline:** NSE net profit rises 31% YoY to Rs 2,067 crore in Jan-Mar quarter

<https://in.shafaqna.com/EN/AL/6009258>

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at Rs 2,067 crore for the three months ended March.

In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement.

The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said.

Also, NSE's board has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for FY23.

The final dividend would be subject to the approval of shareholders.

During the quarter under review, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF).

The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a clearing corporation in case a clearing member fails to honour the settlement obligations.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore," the bourse said.

For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to Rs 7,356 crore from Rs 5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in FY22.

In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was Rs 1,987 crore, GST was Rs 1,655 crore, Income Tax was Rs 2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was Rs 695 crore.

In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be Rs 98,268 crore, the exchange said.

(Only the headline and picture of this report may have been reworked by the Business Standard staff; the rest of the content is auto-generated from a syndicated feed.)

## Morning Standard

**Headline :** NSE net profits rises 31% to Rs 2,067 crore

### **NSE net profit rises 31% to ₹2,067 crore**

New Delhi: The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31% jump in consolidated net profit at ₹2,067 crore for the three months ended March. In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of ₹1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement. The consolidated income from operations stood at ₹3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period. *ENS*



## The Financial Express

**Headline:** NSE Q4 profit climbs 31% to Rs 2,067 crore

<https://www.financialexpress.com/market/nse-q4-profit-climbs-31-to-rs-2067-crore/3089022/#:~:text=The%20NSE%20posted%20a%20consolidated,quarter%2C%20up%2031%25%20YoY.>

The NSE posted a consolidated net profit of Rs 2,067 crore for Q4 FY23, up 31% from `1,580 crore in the year-ago period. The net profit margin stood at 55%, similar to the previous year.

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the quarter, up 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other streams, including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

NSE's consolidated net profit after tax stood at Rs 7,356 crore for 2022-23 versus Rs 5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23, compared to Rs 8,313 crore in the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crore, up 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 in the latest quarter, from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, the EPS increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. The board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ended FY23.

NSE contributed Rs 203 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF), maintained by NSE Clearing. The total fund corpus stands at `5,284 crore.

During the current financial year, NSE contributed Rs 21,965 crore to the STT collection, Rs 1,987 crore by way of stamp duty, `1,655 crore as GST, `2,687 crore as income tax and `695 crore as Sebi fees. In the last five years, cumulative contribution from the NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to `98,268 crore.

NSE posted a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crore for Q4 of FY23, 19% higher than the same period the previous year. The net profit margins were at 51%.

On a full-year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crore, a 44% rise YoY. For Q4, the NSE reported operating income of `3,295 crore, a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, it posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis, compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of `53,694 crore (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crore (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at `47,744 crore (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

## Fortune India

**Headline:** NSE Q4 profit rises 31% to ₹2,067 cr

<https://www.fortuneindia.com/enterprise/nse-q4-profit-rises-31-to-2067-cr/112683#:~:text=Net%20profit%20of%20India's%20largest,1%2C580%20crore%20in%20Q4%20FY22.>

NSE launched the rupee-denominated NYMEX WTI crude oil and natural gas futures contracts. Image: Fortune India

Net profit of India's largest bourse, the National Stock Exchange (NSE), jumped 31% year-on-year to ₹2,067 crore for the quarter ended March 31, 2023. The exchange had clocked a net profit of ₹1,580 crore in Q4 FY22.

The consolidated income from operations stood at ₹3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of FY23, up 31% from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also aided by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services, and co-location facility, says the world's largest derivatives exchange by trading volume.

The NSE board also recommended a dividend of ₹80 per share for FY23, subject to the approval of shareholders at the bourse's upcoming annual general meeting.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of ₹53,694 crore (down 20% year-on-year) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of ₹1,14,831 crore (down 3%). Options ADTVs stood at ₹47,744 crore (premium), logging a growth of 73%.

For the full fiscal, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis came in at ₹7,356 crore compared with ₹5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at ₹11,856 crore in FY23 compared to ₹8,313 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis grew 44% year-on-year to ₹12,765 crore.

On a consolidated basis, NSE's earnings per share increased to ₹41.73 in Q4 FY23 from ₹31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from ₹104.95 in FY22 to ₹148.58 for FY23.

During the quarter, NSE contributed ₹203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at ₹5,284 crore.

In FY23, NSE said it contributed ₹28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised ₹21,965 crore, stamp duty was ₹1,987 crore, GST was ₹1,655 crore, income tax was ₹2,687 crore and markets regulator SEBI fee was ₹695 crore.

On Monday, NSE launched the rupee-denominated NYMEX WTI crude oil and natural gas futures contracts in its commodities derivatives segment. The addition of these contracts has expanded NSE's product offering in the Energy Basket as well as its overall commodity segment.

The launch of these contracts will provide effective trading and hedging opportunities to the market participants, with the availability of key energy products on a single trading platform.

## Hindi – The Economic Times

**Headline:** NSE Q4 Results: NSE presented excellent results for the fourth quarter, announced a dividend of Rs 80 per share

<https://hindi.economictimes.com/news/nse-q4-results-national-stock-exchange-net-profit-jumps-19-pc-announces-rs-80-share-dividend/articleshow/100268803.cms>

नई दिल्ली: नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया (NSE) ने वृत्तवर्स 2022-23 की चौथी तिमाही के नतीजे घोषित कर दिए हैं। एनएसई ने इस साल जनवरी से मार्च की अवधि में नेट प्रॉफिट के 19 फीसदी की सालाना ग्रोथ के साथ 1,810 करोड़ रुपये पर रहने की सूचना दी है। वॉल्यूम के अग्रणी स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ने ऑपरेशनल इनकम के 32 फीसदी सालाना ग्रोथ के साथ 3,295 करोड़ रुपये रहने की सूचना दी है।

शेयरहोल्डर्स के लिए पणवर्द्धक का ऐलान  
एनएसई के बोर्ड ने वृत्तवर्स 2022-23 के लिए शेयरहोल्डर्स के लिए 80 रुपये प्रति शेयर के पणवर्द्धक का ऐलान किया है। कंपनी इस तरह कुल 3,960 करोड़ रुपये पणवर्द्धक बांटेगी।

टोटल ऑपरेशनल इनकम में 44% की ग्रोथ  
मार्च में समाप्त वृत्तवर्स में एनएसई ने 11,181 करोड़ रुपये की कुल ऑपरेशनल इनकम हासिल की। यह सालाना आधार पर 44 फीसदी की ग्रोथ को दिखाता है।

कॉन्सॉलिडेटेड लेवल की बात की जाए तो एनएसई ने कॉन्सॉलिडेटेड नेट प्रॉफिट में 31 फीसदी की सालाना ग्रोथ की सूचना दी है। एनएसई ने मार्च तिमाही में 2,067 करोड़ रुपये के कॉन्सॉलिडेटेड नेट प्रॉफिट की सूचना दी है। ऑपरेशन से होने वाली कॉन्सॉलिडेटेड इनकम सालाना आधार पर 31 फीसदी बढ़कर 3,453 करोड़ रुपये पर रही।

ऑपरेशनल लेवल पर मार्च तिमाही में एक्सचेंज का मांजसन घटकर 69 फीसदी पर आ गया। पिछले साल जनवरी से मार्च तिमाही के दौरान एक्सचेंज का मांजसन 73 फीसदी रहा था। हालांकि, नेट प्रॉफिट मांजसन 51 फीसदी पर बना रहा।

एनएसई ने बताया है कि वृत्तवर्स 2022-23 में कंपनी का कॉन्सॉलिडेटेड नेट प्रॉफिट 7,356 करोड़ रुपये रहा जो वृत्तवर्स 2021-22 में 5,198 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। ऑपरेशन से होने वाली आमिनी 11,856 करोड़ रुपये रही जो वृत्तवर्स 2021-22 में 8,313 करोड़ रुपये रही थी।

(ये एक्सप्रेस/ब्रोकर्स के एनजी सुझाव/संवाद हैं। ये इकोनॉमिक टाइम्स के संपादकों की नहीं हैं।) शासक हैं। नकली भीड़/शेयर में निवेश करने से पहले अपने फाइनेंशियल एडवाइजर की राय जरूर लें।)

Hindi- NDTV

**Headline:** NSE's March quarter net profit up 31 percent at Rs 2,067 crore

<https://ndtv.in/business/nse-registers-profit-of-2067-crores-in-march-quarter-2023-4037169>

नई दिल्ली:

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) का मार्च सत्र में समाप्त तिमाही का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 31 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2,067

करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। इससे गणपछले साल की समान तिमाही में एक्सचेंज ने 1,580 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था।

एनएसई ने सोमवार को अपने बयान में कहा कि तिमाही के दौरान उसकी एकीकृत परचालन आय 31 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 3,453 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गई।

एनएसई के निवेशक मंडल ने वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए 80 रुपये प्रति शेयर के लाभांश की सफारिश की है। अंतिम लाभांश के लिए शेयरधारकों की मंजूरी ली जाएगी

## Hindi – The Print

**Headline:** NSE's March quarter net profit up 31 percent at Rs 2,067 crore

<https://hindi.theprint.in/india/economy/nse-march-quarter-net-profit-up-31-percent-at-rs-2067-crore/537507/>

नयी दिल्ली, 15 मई (भास्कर) नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) का मार्च में समाप्त तिमाही का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ 31 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2,067 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। इससे पिछले साल की समान तिमाही में एक्सचेंज ने 1,580 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ कमाया था।

एनएसई ने सोमवार को अपने बयान में कहा कि तिमाही के दौरान उसकी एकीकृत परचालन आय 31 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 3,453 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गयी।

एनएसई के निवेशक मंडल ने वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए 80 रुपये प्रति शेयर के लाभांश की सिफारिश की है। अंतिम लाभांश के लिए शेयरधारकों की मंजूरी ली जाएगी।



## Satlokexpres

**Headline:** NSE's March quarter net profit up 31 percent at Rs 2,067 crore

<https://satlokexpress.com/nse-march-quarter-net-profit-up-31-percent-at-rs-2067-crore/>

National Stock Exchange (NSE)'s consolidated net profit for the quarter ended March rose 31 per cent to Rs 2,067 crore. Due to this, the exchange had earned a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore in the same quarter last year.

NSE said in its statement on Monday that its integrated operating income during the quarter increased by 31 percent to Rs 3,453 crore.

The board of directors of NSE has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the financial year 2022-23. Shareholders' approval will be taken for the final dividend.

NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Resolution Guarantee Fund (CSGF) during the quarter under review.

## Jobbaj

**Headline:** NSE reports 41% jump in profits, announces 8,000% dividend

<https://stories.jobbaaj.com/post/news-updates/NSE-reports-41-percent-jump-in-profits-announces-8000-percent-dividend>

NSE reports a 41% increase in profits for Q4 and FY23, with revenues surpassing Rs 10,000 crore mark and announces a dividend of Rs 80 per share (8000%). Find out more about India's most popular exchange.

India's newest and most popular exchange NSE has published its results for the quarter and year ended in March 2023 where the company reported a 41% growth in profits.

For the quarter ended March 2023, the revenues came in at Rs 3,453 crores, up 31% YoY while other incomes doubled during the quarter. Compared to the revenues the expenses came in at Rs 793.42 crores, resulting in a profit before exceptional items of almost Rs 3,000 crores. PAT for the quarter was Rs 2,067 crores, up 31% YoY.

For the entire year ended in March 2023, the company's revenues surpassed the Rs 10,000 crore mark as revenues from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crores, up 43% every year. Trading services continued to be the company's highest earner, as it accounted for 94% of total revenues, growing 44% during the year.

Other segments like Clearing and Strategic Investments showed robust growth during the year. 98% of Total revenues were derived from Indian sources, while the balance was from sources outside India. Expenses did not surge as much as revenues, but the exchange had a major expense during the year.

It transferred Rs 687.47 crores to SEBI for the Colocation and Dark Fibre matter, resulting in total expenses reaching Rs 2,609 crores, up 29.2% YoY. The profit of the exchange grew to Rs 7,356 crores, up 41% YoY, as it contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund. The total corpus in the fund stood at Rs 5,284 crores at the end of FY23.

The Board of the exchange has announced a dividend of Rs 80 per share (or 8000%) for its shareholders. LIC is the largest shareholder in NSE, holding a little more than 10% of the company. The Public, which includes Insurance companies, banks, venture capital funds, NBFCs, foreign funds, and others, holds 55% of the exchange. And the balance is held by trading members and their associates.

The NSE's IPO plan has been on hold for a while now. A month ago, reports stated that SEBI would not approve the plan until the exchange's pending legal and regulatory cases were resolved.

## Good Returns

**Headline:** NSE Net Profit Rises 31 Per Cent To Rs 2,067 Crore In March Quarter

<https://www.goodreturns.in/news/nse-net-profit-rises-31-pc-to-rs-2-067-crore-in-march-quarter-1283498.html>

The National Stock Exchange (NSE) on Monday reported a 31 per cent rise in consolidated net profit at Rs 2,067 crore for the three months ended March. In comparison, the exchange had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore in the year-ago period, NSE said in a statement. The consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crore for the fourth quarter of the last fiscal, up 31 per cent from the year-ago period.

Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines, including listing, index services, data services and co-location facility, the exchange said. Also, NSE's board has recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for FY23. The final dividend would be subject to the approval of shareholders. During the quarter under review, NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF).

The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a clearing corporation in case a clearing member fails to honour the settlement obligations. "The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore," the bourse said. For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to Rs 7,356 crore from Rs 5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in FY22. In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was Rs 1,987 crore, GST was Rs 1,655 crore, Income Tax was Rs 2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was Rs 695 crore. In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be Rs 98,268 crore, the exchange said.

(PTI)

## News Track Live

**Headline:** NSE Net Profit scales up 31-pc To Rs 2,067 Cr In March Quarter

<https://english.newstracklive.com/news/nse-net-profit-scales-up-31pc-to-rs-2067-cr-in-march-quarter-sc7-nu318-ta318-1276898-1.html>

National Stock Exchange (NSE), India's leading stock exchange, recorded a 31% increase in consolidated net profit at Rs 2,067 crore for the three months ending in March. In contrast, the exchange reported a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore during the same time last year, according to a statement from NSE.

For the fourth quarter of the previous fiscal, the combined income from operations was Rs 3,453 crore, up 31% from the corresponding time in 2013. The exchange stated that in addition to trading, other income lines such as listing, index services, data services, and co-location facility supported the total revenue. NSE board has also recommended an FY23 dividend of Rs 80 per share. The shareholders would need to approve the final dividend.

NSE made a contribution of Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) during the quarter under review. The Core SGF's goal is to make sure that, in the event that a clearing member does not fulfil the settlement duties, there will always be enough money easily and unconditionally available to fulfil a clearing corporation's settlement responsibilities.

"The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore," the bourse said. For 2022-23, the bourse's net profit increased to Rs 7,356 crore from Rs 5,198 crore in the year-ago period.

Further, income from operations rose to Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in FY22. In 2022-23, NSE said it contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT (Securities Transaction Tax) comprised Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp Duty was Rs 1,987 crore, GST was Rs 1,655 crore, Income Tax was Rs 2,687 crore and markets regulator Sebi fee was Rs 695 crore. In the last five years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and Sebi works out to be Rs 98,268 crore, the exchange said. The exchange said that in Jan-Mar, it contributed 2.03 bln rupees to the core settlement guarantee fund maintained by NSE Clearing. "The total Core Settlement Guarantee Fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore (52.84 bln rupees)," it said.

## Whispers in the Corridors

**Headline:** NSE's standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 cr

<https://whispersinthecorridors.com/detail/99570-NSE%E2%80%99s+standalone+Q4+operating+revenue+up+by+32percentage+YoY+to+annual+Rs+3,295+cr.html>

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%. On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY. At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year. On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY. Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility. On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year. For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22.

Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores crore in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY. On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs

41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM. During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores. During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs

28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98,268 crores



## ‘एनएसई’तर्फे ८० रुपये लाभांश जाहीर

मुंबई : देशातील आघाडीचा शेअर बाजार असलेल्या राष्ट्रीय शेअर बाजाराने (एनएसई) आर्थिक वर्ष २०२२-२३ च्या चौथ्या तिमाहीत निव्वळ नफ्यात १९ टक्के वाढ नोंदवली असून, १,८१० कोटी रुपयांचा नफा मिळवला आहे. कंपनीने ३,२९५ कोटी रुपये महसूल मिळवला असून, त्यात ३२ टक्क्यांची वार्षिक वाढ नोंदवली आहे. ‘एनएसई’ने भागधारकांसाठी प्रति शेअर ८० रुपये लाभांश जाहीर केला आहे. कंपनी एकूण ३,९६० कोटी रुपयांचा लाभांश वितरित करणार आहे. मार्चमध्ये संपलेल्या आर्थिक वर्षात ‘एनएसई’ने ११,१८१ कोटी रुपयांचे एकूण उत्पन्न मिळवले आहे. यामध्ये वार्षिक आधारावर ४४ टक्के वाढ झाली. ‘एनएसई’ने एकत्रित निव्वळ नफ्यात वार्षिक ३१ टक्के वाढ नोंदवली आहे. मार्च तिमाहीत ‘एनएसई’ला २,०६७ कोटींचा एकत्रित निव्वळ नफा मिळाला आहे.

AAJ

**Headline:** NSE standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores



Headline: NSE standalone Q4 operating revenue up by 32% YoY to annual Rs 3,295 crores

# એનએસઈનો ચોખ્ખો નફો ૩૧ ટકા વધીને રૂપિયા ૨,૦૬૭ કરોડે રહ્યો

પીટીઆઈ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૬ નેશનલ સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જ (એનએસઈ) માર્ચ ૨૦૨૩માં પૂરા થયેલા ત્રણ મહિનામાં ૩૧ ટકાના વધારા સાથે એકીકૃત ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂપિયા ૨,૦૬૭ કરોડ નોંધાવ્યો છે.

તેની સરખામણીમાં એક્સચેન્જે એક વર્ષ અગાઉના સમયગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૧,૫૮૦ કરોડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો નોંધાવ્યો હતો, એમ એનએસઈએ એક નિવેદનમાં જણાવ્યું હતું.

ગયા નાણાંકીય વર્ષના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સર્વિસીસ, ડેટા સર્વિસીસ અને નાણાબજાર) જણાવ્યું હતું કે, કુલ કોર સેટલમેન્ટ ગેરન્ટી ફંડ રૂપિયા ૫,૨૮૪ કરોડ છે. વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ માટે બોર્ડનો ચોખ્ખો નફો વધીને રૂપિયા ૭,૩૫૬ કરોડ થયો છે, જે અગાઉના વર્ષના સમાનગાળામાં રૂપિયા ૫,૧૮૮ કરોડ હતો.

આ ઉપરાંત નાણાંકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩માં કામગીરીથી થતી આવક વધીને રૂપિયા ૧૧,૮૫૬ કરોડ થઈ છે, જે નાણાંકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨માં રૂપિયા ૮,૩૧૩ કરોડ હતી.

ઓપરેશન્સમાંથી સંયુક્ત કો-લોકેશન ફેસિલિટી આવક રૂપિયા ૩,૪૫૩ કરોડ સહિતની અન્ય રેવન્યુ લાઇન્સ દ્વારા પણ ટેકો મળ્યો હતો. વળી, એનએસઈના બોર્ડ નાણાંકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ માટે શેર દીઠ રૂપિયા ૮૦ના ડિવિડન્ડની ભલામણ કરી છે. બોર્ડે (ફાંસનું



# NSEથી વિવિધ ટેક્સ સ્વરૂપે દેશની તિજોરીમાં ૨૯ હજાર કરોડ રૂપિયા જમા થયા

## એક્સચેન્જની ત્રિમાસિક કામગીરી પ્રોત્સાહક : શેરદીઠ ૮૦ રૂપિયાનું ડિવિડંડ

દેશના અગ્રણી એક્સચેન્જ NSEના નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૩ના ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના અંતે ચોખ્ખો નફો આગલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળાના ૧૫૧૮ કરોડ રૂપિયાની તુલનાએ ૧૯ ટકા વધીને ૧૮૧૦ કરોડ રૂપિયા થયો છે. NSEના બોર્ડ શેરદીઠ ૮૦ રૂપિયાના ડિવિડંડની ભલામણ કરી છે. જોકે મહત્વની વાત એ છે કે એક્સચેન્જ પર થતા કામકાજ મારફત વિવિધ ટેક્સ સ્વરૂપે સરકારની તિજોરીમાં આશરે ૨૯ હજાર કરોડ જેટલી રકમ જમા થઈ છે.

વાર્ષિક ધોરણે કુલ કાર્યકારી આવક ૪૪ ટકા વધીને ૧૧,૧૮૧ કરોડ રૂપિયા, જ્યારે ચોથા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાની કાર્યકારી આવક આગલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળાની તુલનાએ ૩૨ ટકા વધીને ૩૨૯૫ કરોડ રૂપિયા



થઈ છે. માર્ચ ૨૦૨૩ના અંતના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના અંતે ઘસારા, વ્યાજ અને કરવેરા પૂર્વેના નફાનું માર્જિન આગલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળાના ૭૩ ટકાની સામે ઘટીને ૬૯ ટકા રહ્યું છે.

કોન્સોલિડેટેડ ધોરણે ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના અંતે કામકાજની આવક ૩૧ ટકા વધીને ૩૪૫૩ કરોડ રૂપિયા થઈ છે. કુલ આવકમાં ટ્રેડિંગ ઉપરાંત લિસ્ટિંગ, ઇન્ડેક્સ સર્વિસિસ,

ડેટા સર્વિસિસ અને કોલોકેશન ફેસિલિટીની આવકનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. માર્ચ ૨૦૨૩ અંતના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળાના અંતે કોન્સોલિડેટેડ ચોખ્ખો નફો આગલા વર્ષના સમાન ગાળાના ૧૫૮૦ કરોડ રૂપિયાથી ૩૧ ટકા વધીને ૨૦૬૭ કરોડ રૂપિયા થયો છે. ત્રિમાસિક કોન્સોલિડેટેડ ચોખ્ખા નફાનું માર્જિન જોકે ગયા વર્ષ જેટલું જ પંચાવન ટકા રહ્યું છે.

એક્સચેન્જના કેશ માર્કેટ સેગમેન્ટમાં ટ્રેડિંગ વોલ્યુમની દૈનિક સરેરાશ ૨૦ ટકા ઘટીને ૫૩,૬૯૪ કરોડ રૂપિયા અને ઇકિવટી ફ્યુચર્સની ત્રણ ટકા ઘટીને ૧,૧૪,૮૩૧ કરોડ રૂપિયા રહી છે. ઓપ્શન્સના વોલ્યુમ (પ્રીમિયમ)ની દૈનિક સરેરાશ જોકે ૭૩ ટકા વધીને ૪૭,૭૪૪ કરોડ રૂપિયા રહી છે.

NSEએ રાષ્ટ્રની તિજોરીમાં ટેક્સ સ્વરૂપે ૨૮,૯૮૯ કરોડ રૂપિયાનું યોગદાન આપ્યું છે, જેમાં સિક્યોરિટીઝ ટ્રાન્ઝેક્શન ટેક્સ (એસટીટી)ના ૨૧,૯૬૫ કરોડ રૂપિયા, સ્ટેમ્પ ડ્યુટીના ૧૯૮૭ કરોડ રૂપિયા, જીએસટીના ૧૬૫૫ કરોડ રૂપિયા, આવકવેરાના ૨૬૮૭ કરોડ રૂપિયા અને સેબીની ફીના ૬૯૫ કરોડ રૂપિયાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે.



ET Now

Headline: Nse Q4 profitat Rs1,810Cr



## MSN

**Headline:** NSE Q4 FY 2023 Results: Board Recommends Dividend of Rs 80/Share Amounting to Pay Out Of Rs 3,960 Crores

<https://www.msn.com/en-in/money/markets/nse-q4-fy-2023-results-board-recommends-dividend-of-rs-80-share-amounting-to-pay-out-of-rs-3-960-crores/ar-AA1bd9UR>

NSE Quarterly Results 2023, NSE Dividend: National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) on Monday declared its earnings for the fourth quarter ended on March 31, 2023 and also announced dividend for its shareholders.

India's leading stock exchange reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crore for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19 per cent on a year-on-year (YoY) basis.

It posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crore profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51 per cent, said the company in a statement.

### NSE Dividend 2023

NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

### NSE Quarterly Results: Profit, Income, EBITDA and other financial details

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crore, showing a growth of 44 per cent YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crore showing a growth of 32 per cent YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69 per cent for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73 per cent in the corresponding quarter last year, said the stock exchange company in the statement.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crore, down 20 per cent YoY, while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crore, down 3 per cent YoY. Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crore (premium), showing a growth of 73 per cent YoY.

NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crore on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31 per cent YoY. The company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crore for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55 per cent for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crore as against Rs 5,198 crore in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crore showing a growth of 44 per cent YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23.



During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crore to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crore, the statement read.

During the current financial year, NSE contributed Rs 28,989 crore to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crore, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crore, GST Rs 1,655 crore, income tax Rs 2,687 crore and SEBI fees Rs 695 crore. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crore, it said.

## **News Experts**

**Headline:** NSE's Standalone Q4 Operating Revenue Up By 32% YoY To Annual Rs.3,295 Crores

<https://www.newsexperts.in/nse-standalone-q4-operating-revenue-up-by-32-yoy-to-annual-rs-3295-crores/>

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on an year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY. At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY. Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs

148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crores.

## **Pinkerala**

**Headline:** NSE's standalone Q4 operative revenue up by 32% YoY to Rs 3,295 crores

<https://pinkerala.com/news/nse-standalone-q4-operative-revenue-up-by-32-yoy-to-rs-3295-crores>

NSE's standalone Q4 profit up by 19% YoY at annual Rs 1,810 crores, operating EBITDA margin at 69%

Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores

NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23 amounting to payout of Rs 3,960 crores

NSE, India's leading exchange, reported a standalone net profit of Rs 1,810 crores for Q4 of FY23, showing a growth of 19% on a year-on-year basis. NSE had posted a net profit of Rs 1,518 crores profit for the corresponding quarter last year. Net profit margins were maintained at 51%.

On a full year basis, NSE reported total operating income of Rs 11,181 crores, showing a growth of 44% YoY. For Q4, NSE reported operating income of Rs 3,295 crores showing a growth of 32% YoY.

At the operating EBITDA level, NSE posted a margin of 69% for Q4FY23 on a standalone basis compared to 73% in the corresponding quarter last year.

On the trading volumes front, cash markets recorded an average daily traded volumes (ADTVs) of Rs 53,694 crores (down 20% YoY) while the equity futures reached an ADTV of Rs 1,14,831 crores (down 3% YoY). Options ADTVs stood at 47,744 crores (premium), showing a growth of 73% YoY.

Consolidated income from operations stood at Rs 3,453 crores for the quarter, up by 31% YoY. Apart from trading, the total revenue was also supported by other revenue lines including listing, index services, data services and colocation facility.

On a consolidated basis, NSE posted a net profit of Rs 2,067 crores on a consolidated basis for Q4 FY23, up by 31% YoY. The Company had posted a net profit of Rs 1,580 crores for Q4 FY22. The net profit margins were 55% for Q4FY23 on a consolidated basis, similar to last year.

For the full year, NSE's net profit after tax on a consolidated basis is at Rs 7,356 crores versus Rs 5,198 crores in FY22. Income from operations stood at Rs 11,856 crore in FY23 compared to Rs 8,313 crores in the corresponding period of the previous year. Total revenue on a consolidated basis stood at Rs 12,765 crores showing a growth of 44% YoY.

On a consolidated basis, earnings per share increased to Rs 41.73 this quarter from Rs 31.88 in the same quarter last year. For the full year, earnings per share increased from Rs 104.95 in FY22 to Rs 148.58 for FY23. NSE's Board recommended a dividend of Rs 80 per share for the year ending FY23. The final dividend shall be subject to the approval of shareholders at the upcoming AGM.

During the quarter NSE contributed Rs 203.45 crores to the Core Settlement Guarantee Fund (CSGF) maintained by NSE Clearing. The object of the Core SGF is to ensure that sufficient funds would be readily and unconditionally available to meet settlement obligations of a Clearing Corporation in case of a clearing member failing to honour settlement obligations. The total Core Settlement Guarantee fund stands at Rs 5,284 crores.

During the current financial year NSE Contributed Rs 28,989 crores to the exchequer of which STT comprised of Rs 21,965 crores, Stamp duty Rs 1,987 crores, GST Rs 1,655 crores, income tax Rs 2,687 crores and SEBI fees Rs 695 crores. In the last 5 years, cumulative contribution from NSE to national exchequer and SEBI works out to Rs 98, 268 crores.

About National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE):

National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) is the world's largest derivatives exchange by trading volume (contracts) as per the statistics maintained by Futures Industry Association (FIA) for calendar year 2022. NSE is ranked 3rd in the world in the cash equities by number of trades as per the statistics maintained by the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE) for calendar year 2022. NSE was the first exchange in India to implement electronic or screen-based trading. It began operations in 1994 and is ranked as the largest stock exchange in India in terms of total and average daily turnover for equity shares every year since 1995, based on SEBI data. NSE has a fully integrated business model comprising exchange listings, trading services, clearing and settlement services, indices, market data feeds, technology solutions and financial education offerings. NSE also oversees compliance by trading, clearing members and listed companies with the rules and regulations of SEBI and the exchange. NSE is a pioneer in technology and ensures the reliability and performance of its systems through a culture of innovation and investment in technology.

## Planify

**Headline:** NSE released its financials for FY23

<https://www.planify.in/planify-feed/nse-released-its-financials-fy23/>

The revenue of the company increased by 43.8% year on year (y-o-y) from Rs 8,874 Cr in FY22 to Rs 12,765 in FY23. The profit of the company has increased by 41.5% from Rs 5,198 Cr in FY22 to Rs 7,356 Cr in FY23.